Compliance with Standards (current version)
FAA L-850T(L): AC 150/5345-46 and FAA Engineering Brief
No. 67. Complies with FAA Runway Status Light System
Take-off Hold Light (THL) and Runway Intersection Light
(RIL) requirements in FAA AC 150/5340-30 Appendix G
and FAA Engineering Brief 64
L-852S(L): AC 150/5345-46 and FAA Engineering Brief
No. 67. Complies with FAA Runway Status Light System

Inset 8‑inch and 12‑inch
DS-5070_v1.1_2022-August-16 1
Ordering Code SR
Application
RS = Runway Status; Takeoff/ Hold
(THL); L-850T(L) ( RIL);
Runway Intersection1
TS = Runway Status; Runway Entry
(REL)1
Standards
2 = FAA
Market Specific
0 = None
1 = Buy American Preference (BAP)
Dimensions
1 = 8 inch (203 mm) diameter2
2 = 12 inch (305 mm) diameter 11.25 inch
BC (285 mm)
3 = 8 inch (203 mm) diameter 4-bolt2
Prism
S = Standard prism
R = Reinforced prism
Beam Orientation
1 = Unidirectional
Toe-in
N = None
Color – Side 1
R = Red
Color – Side 2
N = Not applicable
Power and Monitoring
R = 2.8 A - 6.6 A, EQ integrated LINC 360
Cable and connector
1 = 1 x Style 6 2-pole plug, 2 individual Wires
2 = 1 x Style 1 2-pole plug, jacketed SO 2-core cable
Options
0 = None
1 = Arctic Kit
Version Control
1 = Version 1
Ordering Code Notes
1 Fixtures provided with 316 stainless steel screw and lock washer for
grounding provision. No ground lug provided.
2 Not ETL submitted
Maintenance and Installation
The light fixture can be installed on an 8-inch or 12-inch base.
Note: Refer to user manual UM-5055 for "RS" and UM-5056 for "TS"
lights.
Operating Conditions
Operating temperature -60 °C to +55 °C / -76 °F to +131 °F
Storage temperature -60 °C to +80 °C / -76 °F to +176 °F
Humidity Up to 100%
Dimensions and Weight
Dimensions 203 mm (8 in) 305 mm (12 in)
Weight 3.0 kg / 6.6 lb (8 in) 6.8 kg / 15 lb (12 in)
AXON
DS-5070_v1.1_2022-August-16 2
ANNEX
8- and 12-inch light fixtures without Arctic Kit
Fixture type – 1 cord set Fixture load
Isolation transformer
CCR load
Wattage Load
L-850T(L) THL/RIL Takeoff Hold Light 16.5 VA 25  W 10 VA 26.5 VA
REL Runway Entry Light 17.5  VA 25  W 9.8 VA 27.3 VA
8- and 12-inch light fixtures with Arctic Kit
Fixture type – 1 cord set Fixture load
Isolation transformer
CCR load
Wattage Load
L-850T(L) THL/RIL Takeoff Hold Light 48.5 VA 65 W 14 VA 62.5 VA
REL Runway Entry Light 49.5 VA 65 W 14 VA 63.5 VA
Note: